

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Renton Regional Fire Authority Contact: Katie Lewis, Communications Manager klewis@rentonrfa.org | 206-910-5994

8/16 Vehicle Collision Involving Renton RFA Fire Engine

[RENTON, WA – 08/18/21] At approximately 5:00 PM on Monday, August 16th, a 4-vehicle collision, including a Renton Regional Fire Authority engine responding to a medical emergency, occurred at the intersection of Lind Avenue Southwest and Southwest 16th Street. The collision resulted in the death of an individual in one of the passenger vehicles. No other injuries were reported.

The collision is currently under investigation by the Renton Police Department. We encourage any witnesses to this incident to please contact Renton Police Detective C. Tolliver at 425-430-7579, and reference case number 21-8150 CT.

About Renton Regional Fire Authority

Renton Regional Fire Authority serves the communities of Renton, Fire District 25, and Fire District 40. With a coverage area of 33.29 miles, Renton RFA provides fire and life safety services to 135,029 community members (2020). The Renton RFA team abides by the guiding principles of professionalism, integrity, leadership, accountability, and respect, and continually works to build an organization that reflects the unique diversity of the Renton community. Learn more at www.RentonRFA.org or call 425-276-9500.

###